HUDSON TOWNSHIP 1 MAY 2019 – REGULAR MEETING MINUTES

True Copy

Meeting called to order at 7:00 pm in the Township Hall by Chairman, Terry Erber.

Present: Caroline Kobylczak, Terry Erber, Frank D. Wasylewski, Ross Payton and Cindi Lambdin.

Absent: None

Pledge of Allegiance

A motion by Frank D Wasylewski to accept the minutes of the previous meeting, seconded by Cindi Lambdin. All in favor, motion carried.

Treasurer's Report:	\$216,285.56 General Fund
	\$17,726.77 Fire Department
	\$322,923.51 Road Fund

A motion by Cindi Lambdin to accept the Treasurer's report as presented; seconded by Caroline Kobylczak. All in favor, motion carried.

Old Business: Internet for Township hall – Frank D Wasylewski will get pricing and discuss at next board meeting.

New Business: Several residents attended meeting to discuss condition of Huffman Lake Road. Terry Erber will call the Road Commission for an estimate to place 3" Afton stone.

Charlevoix County Commissioner Ron Reinhardt attended meeting. Informed Board of future location of Charlevoix County Building.

A motion by Terry Erber to pay accounts payables totaling \$2,473.37; seconded by Caroline Kobylczak. All in favor, motion carried.

A motion by Frank D Wasylewski to adjourn; seconded by Ross Payton. All in favor, meeting adjourned at 8:05 pm.

HUDSON TOWNSHIP 1 MAY 2019 – REGULAR MEETING MINUTES

Cindi Lambdin

Hudson Township Clerk